

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22921-22956/2012

A.P.INDSL.INFRS.CORP.LTD.& ANR ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.KAUSAR JAN.ETC. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31330/2012
 SLP(C) No. 3974/2013
 SLP(C) No. 5726/2013
 SLP(C) No. 5727/2013
 SLP(C) No. 5728/2013
 SLP(C) No. 8602/2013
 SLP(C) No. 8603/2013
 SLP(C) No. 11364/2013
 SLP(C) No. 12786/2013
 SLP(C) No. 14262/2013
 SLP(C) No. 14889/2013
 SLP(C) No. 17479-17495/2013
 SLP(C) No. 36990/2013
 SLP(C) No. 430/2014
 SLP(C) No. 2447/2014
 SLP(C) No. 2848-2849/2014
 SLP(C) No. 7706/2014
 (with office report)

Date : 08/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv.
 Ms.Richa Sharma,adv.
 Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao ,Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Dahiya ,Adv.
 Mr.Sanjeev Kumar,adv.
 Mr. Satya Mitra ,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mrs. Prabha Swami ,Adv.

Digitally signed by
 Sushma Kumari Bajaj
 Date: 2014.08.11

Mr.Prabhakar Parnam,adv.

16:02:12 IST

Reason:

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu ,Adv.
 Ms. Anu Gupta ,Adv.
 Ms. C. K. Sucharita ,Adv

...2

Ms.Kasturika Kaumudi,adv.
 Mr. Shekhar Kumar ,Adv.

Mr.CBN Babu,adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv.
 Mr.Arjun Singh,adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju ,Adv.
Mr.Amjid Maqbool,adv.
Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao ,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv.
Ms.Vaishali R.,adv.
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao ,Adv.
Mr.Anshuman Upadhyay,adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra ,Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Juneja,adv.
Mr.Shikhar Srivastava,adv.
Mr.Romil Pathak,adv.
Mr.Shashi Bhushan Kumar,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 22921-22956/2012

Ms.Anu Gupta, Ld.counsel appearing for the sole respondent in SLP(C) No.22921/12 has stated that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to her by the petitioners. Ld.counsel for the petitioners is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the Ld.counsel for the sole respondent in SLP(C) No.22921/12 within a week's time and file proof. The respondent shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks.

SLP(C)No.31330/2012

The office report indicates that the respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

.....3

ITEM NO.29

-3-

Two weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos.2 & 3.

SLP(C)No.3974/2013

Ld. Counsel for the respondent seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.5726/2013

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No.2 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks.

SLP(C) No.5727/2013

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved sole respondent shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks.

SLP(C) No.5728/2013

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) Nos.8602 & 8603/2013

Two weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents.

SLP(C) No.12786/2013

Mr.CBN Babu, Ld.advocate has stated that he has already filed the vakalatnama for the sole respondent. Office shall verify the

position and report accordingly. Ld.counsel seeks and is given four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.11364/2013

Ld.counsel for the respondent shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks as last chance.

.....4

ITEM NO.29

-4-

SLP(C) No.14889/2013

The office report indicates that the respondent No.5 has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected ones get ready.

SLP(C) No.14262/2013

The office report indicates that Mr.C.S.N.Mohan Rao, Ld.advocate has filed the vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent but the same is found to be defective. Ld.counsel shall rectify the defects whatever have been found in the vakalatnama within a period of three weeks and he shall also file the counter affidavit also within the same time.

SLP(C) No.17479/2013

Mr.ADN Rao, Ld.advocate has stated that he has already filed the vakalatnama for the sole respondent. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly. Ld.counsel seeks and is given four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.17480-81/2013

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.17482/2013

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.17483/2013

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that service is complete as against the respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) No.17484/2013

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent No.1 to file the counter affidavit. The other served respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period provided above.

.....5

ITEM NO.29

-5-

SLP(c) No.17485/2013

The office report indicates that the sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) No.17486/2013

The office report states that the unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from the sole respondent with the postal remarks "insufficient address". Ld.counsel for the petitioners is directed to file the fresh particulars of the said respondent within a period of three weeks. He shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

SLP(C)No.17487/2013

Ld.counsel for the respondent shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No.17488/2013

Four weeks time as last chance is given to both the respondents to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.17491/2013

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved sole respondent shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks.

SLP(C) No.17489/2013

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.17490/2013

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.17491/2013

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved sole respondent shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks.

.....6

ITEM NO.29

-6-

SLP(C) No.17492-17494/2013

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(c) No.17495/2013

Service is complete as against the respondent Nos.1 & 2 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. These respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case they intend to do so.

SLP(C) No.36990/2013

Ld.counsel for the sole respondent seeks and is given four weeks time file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.430/2014

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.2447/2014

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.2848-2849/2012

The office report indicates that the unserved registered cover containing the notices have been received back from both the respondents with the postal remarks "incomplete address". Ld.counsel for the petitioners is directed to file the fresh particulars of the said respondents within a period of three weeks. He shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

SLP(C) No.7706/2014

The office report is that the unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from the respondent No.1 with the postal remarks "incomplete address". Ld.counsel for the petitioners is directed to file the fresh particulars of the said respondent within a period of three weeks. He shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

....7

ITEM NO.29

-7-

Service is complete as against the respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

List again on 27.10.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB