

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
22921-22956/2012

A.P.INDSL.INFRS.CORP.LTD.& ANR ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.KAUSAR JAN.ETC. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

With SLP(C) Nos.3974, 5726, 5727, 5728, 8602,
8603, 11364,12786,14262, 14889, 17479-17495, 36990/2013, 430,
2447, 2848-2849, 7706/2014

Date : 26/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.Subba Rao,adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya,Adv.
Mr.Sanjeev Kumar,adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.
Mr.Shashwat Prabhakar Goel,adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta,Adv.
Ms. C. K. Sucharita,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.22921-56/2012, 5726, 5727, 8602, 8603, 17486, 17491 &
17495/2013

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.04.01

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for

09:39:12 IST
Reason:

the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order
dated 27.10.2014 of this Court.

ITEM NO.8

.....2

SLP(C)Nos.31330/2012

The office report indicates that the matter has already been
dismissed by order dated 20.08.2014 the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in it.

SLP(C) No.3974, 5728, 11364, 17480-81, 17482, 17483, 17484, 17485, 17487, 17488, 17489, 17490 & 17492-94/2013

The office report indicates that these matters have already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in them.

SLP(C) No.12786/2013

The sole respondent has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected ones get ready.

SLP(C) Nos. 14489/2013

The office report is that the sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected ones get ready.

SLP(C) No.14262, 17479/2013 & 2848-49/2014

The office report is that although by order dated 27.10.2014 of this Court, three weeks time as last chance was given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the office report dated 18.10.2014 of this Court, yet he has not done the needful within the period stipulated in the order. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

ITEM NO.8

-3-

....3

SLP(C) No.7706/2014

Ld.counsel for the petitioners shall file the fresh particulars of the respondent No.1 within a period of three weeks. He shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within the period provided above. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No. 2, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

SLP(C) No.36990/2013

The office report is that the respondent has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected ones get ready.

SLP(C) No.430 & 2447/2014

The sole respondent in both the matters shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List again on 16.07.2015

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB