

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
22921-22956/2012

A.P.INDSL.INFRS.CORP.LTD.& ANR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.KAUSAR JAN.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5726/2013

SLP(C) No. 5727/2013

SLP(C) No. 8602/2013

SLP(C) No. 8603/2013

SLP(C) No. 17479-17495/2013

SLP(C) No. 430/2014

SLP(C) No. 2447/2014

SLP(C) No. 7706/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 16/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya,Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev Kumar,adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

Mr.Shashaswat Goel,adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta,Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita,Adv.

Ms.Neelam Jain,adv.
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao,Adv.

Mr.Arun Devdas,adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

Mr.Romil Pathak,adv.
Mr.Shashi Bhushan Kumar,adv.

Mr.Shikhar Srivastava,adv.
M/s Khaitan & Co.,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.22921-22956/2012,5726/2013,5727/2013,8602/2013,
8603, 17486, 17491 & 17495/2013

The office report indicates that although by order dated 26.03.2015 of this Court, four weeks time as last chance was given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents, yet he has not done the needful so far. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SLP(C) Nos.7706/2014

The respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

SLP(C) Nos.430 & 2447/2014

The sole respondent shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List the matter again on 23.09.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar