

REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.: 2
LISTED ON : 23.09.2015
ITEM NO. :
SECTION XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 430, 2447 AND 7706 OF 2014

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

THE ANDHRA PRADESH IND. INFRST. CORP. LTD.
REP BY ITS CHAIRMAN & MAG. DIR. & ANR. ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

M/s. M. M. CYLINDERS PRIVATE LIMITED ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned alongwith other connected matters were listed before the Registrar Court on 16th July, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following Order :

“SLP(C)No.7706/2012

The respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

SLP(C) Nos. 430 & 2447/2014

The sole respondent shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List the matter again on 23.09.2015.”

SLP(C) No. 430 of 2014

It is submitted that Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, counsel for sole Respondent has not filed counter-affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No. 2447 of 2014

It is submitted that Mrs. Sudha Gupta, counsel for sole Respondent has not filed counter-affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No. 7706 of 2014

It is submitted that there are two Respondents in the matter. Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Apppearance on behalf of both Respondents and has also filed counter-affidavit.

Service is complete.

The afore-said matters are listed before the Learned Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 22nd day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate.
2. Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Advocate.
3. Ms. Sudha Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR