

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).17479-17495/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/11/2012 in WA No. 1493/2012 22/11/2012 in WA No. 1496/2012 22/11/2012 in WA No. 1498/2012 22/11/2012 in WA No. 1499/2012 22/11/2012 in WA No. 1501/2012 22/11/2012 in WA No. 1502/2012 22/11/2012 in WA No. 1503/2012 22/11/2012 in WA No. 1504/2012 22/11/2012 in WA No. 1505/2012 22/11/2012 in WA No. 1506/2012 22/11/2012 in WA No. 1507/2012 22/11/2012 in WA No. 1508/2012 22/11/2012 in WA No. 1509/2012 22/11/2012 in WA No. 1510/2012 22/11/2012 in WA No. 1511/2012 22/11/2012 in WA No. 1512/2012 22/11/2012 in WA No. 1517/2012 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

A.P. INDUSTRIAL INFRAS.CORP. LTD.&ANR.ET

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E. RAMULU. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 18/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Mr. Ankita Chadha, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SWETA DHYANI
Date: 2016.03.19
12:29:28 IST

Reason: UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks' time to comply with the Office Report dated 23rd February, 2016.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SR.P.A.

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER