

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 22921-22956/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01.02.2012 in WA No. 874/2011 in WA No. 855/2010 in WA No. 856/2010 in WA No. 861/2010 in WA No. 862/2010 in WA No. 871/2010 in WA No. 872/2010 in WA No. 873/2010 in WA No. 874/2010 in WA No. 879/2010 in WA No. 882/2010 in WA No. 888/2010 in WA No. 889/2010 in WA No. 890/2010 in WA No. 892/2010 in WA No. 898/2010 in WA No. 899/2010 in WA No. 903/2010 in WA No. 904/2010 in WA No. 905/2010 in WA No. 906/2010 in WA No. 929/2010 in WA No. 937/2010 in WA No. 939/2010 in WA No. 940/2010 in WA No. 942/2010 in WA No. 971/2010 in WA No. 972/2010 in WA No. 973/2010 in WA No. 975/2010 in WA No. 285/2011 in WA No. 289/2011 in WA No. 291/2011 in WA No. 292/2011 in WA No. 293/2011 in WA No. 294/2011 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

A.P.INDSL.INFRS.CORP.LTD.& ANR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.KAUSAR JAN.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 05/04/2016 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Amrit Raj, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Narwal, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dipankar Das, Adv.
Ms. Vijaya Lakshmi, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to learned cocounsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for effective service of notice on unserved respondents.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master