

ITEM NO.17

IN COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 17479-17495/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/11/2012 in WA No. 1493/2012 22/11/2012 in WA No. 1496/2012 22/11/2012 in WA No. 1498/2012 22/11/2012 in WA No. 1499/2012 22/11/2012 in WA No. 1501/2012 22/11/2012 in WA No. 1502/2012 22/11/2012 in WA No. 1503/2012 22/11/2012 in WA No. 1504/2012 22/11/2012 in WA No. 1505/2012 22/11/2012 in WA No. 1506/2012 22/11/2012 in WA No. 1507/2012 22/11/2012 in WA No. 1508/2012 22/11/2012 in WA No. 1509/2012 22/11/2012 in WA No. 1510/2012 22/11/2012 in WA No. 1511/2012 22/11/2012 in WA No. 1512/2012 22/11/2012 in WA No. 1517/2012 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

A.P. INDUSTRIAL INFRAS.CORP. LTD.&ANR.ET

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E. RAMULU. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5727/2013 Office Report)

Date : 05/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr Venkatesh Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv
Mr. Abhinav Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Ms. Amritha Sarayoo, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shikhar Srivastava, Adv.
For M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed further three weeks' time to furnish the address of the sole respondent in SLP Nos. 17479 of 2013 and 17486 of 2013, failing which, the petition shall stand dismissed qua said respondent for non-prosecution.

(LAYA RAWAT)
SR.P.A.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER