

èSLP(C) 22921-56/2012

1

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.22921-22956/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/02/2012

in WA No. 874/2011 01/02/2012 in WA No. 855/2010 01/02/2012 in WA

No. 856/2010 01/02/2012 in WA No. 861/2010 01/02/2012 in WA No.

862/2010 01/02/2012 in WA No. 871/2010 01/02/2012 in WA No.

872/2010 01/02/2012 in WA No. 873/2010 01/02/2012 in WA No.

874/2010 01/02/2012 in WA No. 879/2010 01/02/2012 in WA No.

882/2010 01/02/2012 in WA No. 888/2010 01/02/2012 in WA No.

889/2010 01/02/2012 in WA No. 890/2010 01/02/2012 in WA No.

892/2010 01/02/2012 in WA No. 898/2010 01/02/2012 in WA No.

899/2010 01/02/2012 in WA No. 903/2010 01/02/2012 in WA No.

904/2010 01/02/2012 in WA No. 905/2010 01/02/2012 in WA No.

906/2010 01/02/2012 in WA No. 929/2010 01/02/2012 in WA No.

937/2010 01/02/2012 in WA No. 939/2010 01/02/2012 in WA No.

940/2010 01/02/2012 in WA No. 942/2010 01/02/2012 in WA No.

971/2010 01/02/2012 in WA No. 972/2010 01/02/2012 in WA No.

973/2010 01/02/2012 in WA No. 975/2010 01/02/2012 in WA No.

285/2011 01/02/2012 in WA No. 289/2011 01/02/2012 in WA No.

291/2011 01/02/2012 in WA No. 292/2011 01/02/2012 in WA No.

293/2011 01/02/2012 in WA No. 294/2011 passed by the High Court of

A.P. at Hyderabad)

A.P.INDSL.INFRS.CORP.LTD.& ANR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.KAUSAR JAN.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 11/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR

SLP(C) 22921-56/2012

2

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dipankar Das, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A copy of the special leave petitions shall be served on Ms. Anu Gupta, learned counsel appearing for the sole respondent in S.L.P.(C) No.22921 of 2012 during the course of the day.

Insofar as service in respect of the sole respondent in S.L.P.(C) No.22923/2012, 22926/2012, 22942/2012 and 22945/2012 and the respondent Nos.1 and 4 to 6 in S.L.P.(C) No.22949 of 2012 are concerned, at the request of the counsel for the petitioner, further time of four weeks is granted to take appropriate steps, subject to the petitioner depositing Rs.2000/-, by way of costs in each of the matters to the credit of Supreme Court Legal Services Committee. The costs

to be deposited within two weeks from today.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master