

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8602/2013
M/S ANDHRA PRADESH INDSUT.INF.CORP&ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. EXIM INDIA OIL COMPANY LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 8603/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 16/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.8602/2013

The respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit.
Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for
the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated
04.08.2016 of this Court in respect of the respondent No.1.

SLP(C) No.8603/2013

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to
the respondent No.2.

â- |2

ITEM NO.10

-2-

SC8602/2013

Four weeks time as last chance is given to Ld.counsel for the
petitioner to file an application for substitution to bring on
record the Lrs. Of the respondent No.1.
List the matter again on 27.10.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB