

REGISTRAR'S COURT NO. : 2

LISTED ON : 13.04.2017
ITEM NO. : 10

SECTION- XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS.17479-17495 OF 2013

A.P. INDUSTRIAL INFRAS. CORP. LTD. & ANR. ET ...PETITIONERS

- VERSUS -

E. RAMULU. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th August, 2016 (IN CHAMBERS), when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed further three weeks' time to furnish the address of the sole respondent in SLP Nos. 17479 of 2013 and 17486 of 2013, failing which, the petition shall stand dismissed qua said respondent for non-prosecution.”

Service position of each SLP is as under:-

SLP(C) NO.17479 of 2013

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued on sole Respondent through registered AD post. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover containing show cause notice has been received back from the sole Respondent so far.

Service is not complete

SLP(C) No.17486 of 2013

There is sole respondent in the matter. Mr. CSN Rao, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/ Appearance but has not filed counter-affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No.17491 of 2013

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued on sole Respondent through registered AD post. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover containing show cause

notice has been received back from the sole Respondent so far.

Service is not complete

SLP(C) No.17480 to 81 of 2013

Mr. A.D.N.Rao, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of sole respondents in both SLPs but no filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete in both SLPs.

SLP(C) No.17482 of 2013

M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advocate has entered Appearance on behalf of sole respondent and also filed counter affidavit on his behalf.

SLP(C) No.17483 of 2013

There are two Respondents in the matter. Service is complete on Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 through AD Card but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No.17484 of 2013

There are two Respondents in the matter Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1 but not filed counter affidavit so far. Service is complete on Respondent No. 2 through A.D. card, but no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No.17485 of 2013

M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advocate has on 24th January, 2014 filed Vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent.

SLP(C) No.17487 of 2013

There are two Respondents in the matter Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of both respondents but no filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete

SLP(C) No.17488 of 2013

There are two Respondent in the matter Mr. A.D.N. Rao entered

appearance on behalf of both the Respondents through GPA., but no counter affidavit has been filed.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No.17489 of 2013

Mr. A.D.N.Rao, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole Respondent duly executed by G.P.A. he has also on 1st August, 2014 filed copy of General Power of Attoreny, but no counter affidavit has been filed.

SLP(C) No.17490 of 2013

Sole Respondent is represented by Mr. A.D.N. Rao. Advocate.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No.17492-17494 of 2013

Sole Respondent in the matter is represented by Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate, but no counter affidavit has been filed.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No.17495 of 2013

There are two Respondents in the matter. Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2 through A.D. but no one has entered appearance so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed listed before the Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 12th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate.
2. Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adocate.
3. Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Advocate.
4. M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advocate.
5. Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR