

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
17479-17495/2013

A.P. INDUSTRIAL INFRAS.CORP. LTD.&ANR.ET Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

E. RAMULU. ETC. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

Date : 13/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.
Mr.Rahul Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao,Adv.
Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao,Adv.
Mr.R.Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.
Ms.Sneha Jankiraman,Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.17479 & 17491/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps
in respect of the sole respondent in both matters within two weeks.
List the matters on 14.07.2017.

SLP(C) Nos.17486, 17480-81,17489, 17490 & 17492-494/2013

The sole respondent in all matters is granted four weeks time
to file the counter affidavit. List the matter before the Hon'ble
Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.
â- |..2

ITEM NO.10 -2- SC17479-17495/2013

SLP(C) Nos.17482 & 17485/2013

Ld.counsel for the sole respondent has already filed the
counter affidavit. Viewed thus the matters shall be processed for
listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) Nos.17483/13 & 17495/2013

Service is complete on both the respondents, but no one has
entered appearance on their behalf. Hence, list the matters before
the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No.17484/2013

Service is complete on the respondent No.2, but no one has
entered appearance on his behalf.

The respondent No.1 is granted four weeks time to file the
counter affidavit. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per
rules after expiry of four weeks.

SLP(C) No.17487 & 17488/2013

Both the respondents are granted four weeks time to file the
counter affidavit. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per
rules after expiry of four weeks.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar