

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8602/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/02/2012  
in WA No. 530/2011 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

M/S ANDHRA PRADESH INDSUT.INF.CORP&ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. EXIM INDIA OIL COMPANY LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

With SLP(C) No.8603 of 2013  
(Office report for directions)

Date : 19/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No. 8602 of 2013

As a last opportunity, learned counsel for the  
petitioner prays for and is allowed further four weeks time to  
take steps for effecting service on Respondent No.1.

S.L.P.(C) No. 8603 of 2013

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is  
allowed further four weeks time to take steps for bringing on

record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[MADHU NARULA]  
COURT MASTER